

Vermont Castings WonderFire Part List  
models 2470, 2471, 2472 and 2474

# WonderFire Decorative Gas Stove

MODEL #'S 2470, 2471, 2472, 2474

DIAGRAM #	ITEM #	PART DESCRIPTION
1	5002874	REAR SHROUD ASSEMBLY
2	1300997	LEFT END
3	1300996	RIGHT END
4	1301076	TOP
5	1300995	BOTTOM
6	NA-1307374	FIREBOX
7	1301008	DRAFT HOOD
8	1301011	DRAFT HOOD CURTAIN WALL
9	1301009	INNER FLUE COLLAR
10	1301010	INNER FLUE COLLAR PIPE ADAPTOR
11	7000969	FLUE COLLAR
12	NA	FIREBOX EXTENSION
SUBSTITUTE:	1301064	
13	1203588	5/16 MED D FIBERGLASS GASKET (5 FT USED ON THE FIREBOX EXTENSION TO SEAL THE GLASS)
	14	1601290 GLASS
15	1408637	GLASS RETAINER
16	1301078	FRONT
17	1301013	CONTROL DOOR
18	1601509	FRONT LATCH
19	1300994	1 LEG ONLY
	NA	LONG LEGS (SET OF 4)
SUBSTITUTE:	(4) 1300994	
20	1301012	CONVECTION HOOD

WonderFire Decorative Gas Stove #2470/2471/2472/2474

**PARTS NOT SHOWN**

5002905	FINISH BAG
5002855	GAS LOG AND MATRIX ASSEMBLY
2002835	OPERATION & INSTALLATION MANUAL
1601488	TABS TO HOLD THE BURNER
5002936	WIRE HARNESS ASSEMBLY

**CERAMIC BURNERS #5063, 5062**

0005085	METAL REPLACEMENT BURNER WITH LOG SET- NG
0005086	METAL REPLACEMENT BURNER WITH LOG SET - LP
1601311	THERMOPILE
1601304	PIEZO IGNITOR

**ENAMEL PARTS**

**\*PREFIX FOR ENAMEL PARTS**

131 RED  
132 SAND  
231 GREEN

	* 0994	1 LEG ONLY
	* 0997	LEFT END (N/A IN RED)
	NA	FRONT
SUBSTITUTE:	* 1078	
	* 0996	RIGHT END (N/A IN RED)
	* 0999	TOP (N/A IN RED OR SAND)
SUBSTITUTE:	* 1076	
	NA	RED-FLUE-COLLAR
SUBSTITUTE:	1315050	
	NA	SAND-FLUE-COLLAR
SUBSTITUTE:	1325050	
	2310969	GREEN FLUE COLLAR

## HARDWARE

QUANTITIES ARE SHOWN BEFORE EACH LOCATION. IF NO NUMBER IS GIVEN ONE IS USED.

1200865	1/4-20 X 5/8 PH FL HD (2-CONVECTION HOOD TO FIREBOX, 2-PIPE ADAPTOR TO INNER FLUE COLLAR)
1200894	1/4-20 X 1/2 PH RD HD (2-FRONT LATTICE TO FRONT, 2-DAMPER CLIPS TO FRONT, 6-REAR SHROUD TO ENDS, SAFETY LABEL TO CONTROL. DOOR)
1200991	10-24 X 3/4 PH PAN HD (STRAIN RELIEF FOR WIRE HARNESS ASSEMBLY)
1200993	1/2-20 X 3/8 PH PAN HD (4-GLASS CLIPS, 2-BURNER TO STOVE)
1200995	1/4-20 X 2 PH PAN HD (2-FLUE COLLAR TO DRAFT HOOD)
1201338	1/4-20 X 1/2 HEX HD CS (CURTAIN WALL TO DRAFT HOOD)
1201374	1/4-20 X 3/4 HEX HD CS (2-INNER FLUE COLLAR TO DRAFT HOOD, LEFT END, RIGHT END)
1201376	1/4-20 X 1 HEX HD CS (CONTROL DOOR TO BOTTOM, 4-FIREBOX EXTENSION TO FIREBOX, 2-DRAFT HOOD TO CONVECTION HOOD)
1201386	1/4-20 X 1 1/2 HEX HD CS (3-FIREBOX TO BOTTOM)
1202461	1/4 EXT STAR WASHER (CONTROL DOOR TO BOTTOM)
1202470	1/4 PLAIN FLAT WASHER (3-FIREBOX TO BOTTOM, LEFT END, RIGHT END, 4-TOP TO ENDS, CONTROL DOOR TO BOTTOM, 4-FIREBOX EXTENSION TO FIREBOX, W-TOP HEAT SHIELD TO TOP)

*WonderFire Decorative Gas Stove #2470/2471/2472/2474*

- 1202474 1/4 FL WASHER  
(DRAFT HOOD CURTAIN WALL TO DRAFT HOOD,  
2-DRAFT HOOD TO CONVECTION HOOD, 2-INNER FLUE  
COLLAR TO DRAFT HOOD, SAFETY LABEL TO CONTROL  
DOOR, FRONT TO ASSEMBLY)
- 1202527 1/4 FNDER WASHER  
(CONTROL DOOR TO BOTTOM)
- 1203210 1/4-20 HEX NUT  
(CONTROL DOOR TO BOTTOM, 2-DRAFT HOOD TO  
CONVECTION HOOD, 4-TOP TO ENDS, FRONT, SAFETY  
LABEL TO CONTROL DOOR)
- 1203251 10-24 HEX NUT  
(STRAIN RELIEF TO WIRE HARNESS)
- 1204754 WIRE TIE  
(STRAIN RELIEF)
- 1201432 3/8-16 X 1 HEX HD CS  
(4-LEG BOLTS)
- 1202488 3/8 FL WASHER  
(4-LEG BOLTS)
- NA-0005056 FAN KIT